CITY OF AURORA PURCHASE ORDER

PURCHASING DIVISION OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT
44 E. DOWNER PLACE, P.O. BOX 2067 2971 1 7
AURCRA, ILLINOIS 60507-2067

DATED: 11/12/2021

PHONE (630) 256-3550
FAX {630) 256-3559

3866
v | DELL MARKETING LP S| CITY OF AURORA
E| ONEDELLWAY ';' IT
g ROUND ROCK, TX 78682 p| 44 E DOWNER PLACE
5 SECOND FLOOR
R CT) AURORA, IL 60507
INVOICES NOT DIRECTED TO PURCHASING WILL DELAY PAYMENT ORDER SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
__REQUISITION # _ | REQUISITIONDATE '~ TERMS ~~ |~ DATEREQUIRED ]'"- TAX EXEMPTION # |
0000152421 : 1111212021 NET | 12/31/2021 | E9996-0842-07
ACCOUNT# | CUSTOMERAGCT¥ | CONTRACT# |~ PROJECTA | FEN =
101-1380-419-3811 | ‘t‘ 36—6005778
LINE# | QUANTITY | UOM \ ITEM NUMBER AND Deséﬁlpfibﬁ A | unT cOST | EXTENDED cosT|

CONFIRMATION COPY - DO NOT DUPLICATE

1 1.00 EA M365 SECURITY GCC SU MVL DEFENDER FOR 0365 29,634.0000 29,634.00

PER QUOTE COAT11021 DATED 11/10/21

$9878 per month, through February 2022

MICROSOFT SOFTWARE FROM THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY JOINT
PURCHASING COOPERATIVE CONTRACT CMT #1176800
Per City of Aurora Resolution R21-075 dated April

13, 2021

change order

R

| TOTAL AMOUNT: $29,634.00 |

Jolene Coulfer e

THE CITY OF AURORA REQUIRES THAT ALL E{'&Y'PURCHASES BE PREAUTHORIZED BY THE ISSUANCE OF |
Y ME

PURCHASE ORDERS. IF A VENDOR DELIVERS AN RCHANDISE WITHOUT VALID PURCHASE ORDER, NO LIABILITY
EXISTS FOR THE CITY CF AURORA. OUR PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER SHOULD BE REFLECTED ON YOI IR INVOICE

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING B’ | i




10.

11,

12.

13.

14,

15.
16.

17.

18.

CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS
PURCHASE ORDER
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase order, is an offer to purchase the indicated goods or services. Acceptance of this purchase order is
evidence that a contract exists between the vendor {contractor) and the City of Aurora. This purchase order, when
indicated CONFIRMING, is issued as evidence that a contractual agreement has been reached between the vendor
(contractor) and the City of Aurora.

All applicable portions of the Uniform Commercial Code shall govern this contract between the vendor and the City of
Aurora.

All pricing must be FOB delivery point, prepaid. Where shipping costs are not included in the stated price on the
purchase order, the vendor shall prepay such costs and add to the invoice. COD shipping willi NOT be accepted
without specific prior arrangement.

Price: Order shall not be shipped or invoiced at prices higher than those last charged or shown hereon except by
express written agreement with the City of Aurora.

INVOICES AND PACKING SLIPS: Email (PurchasingDL @aurora-il.org), or fax (630-256-3559) or mail invoice with Bill

of Lading and/or Freight Bill immediately after sach shipment to purchasing. INVOICES NOT SUBMITTED TO
PURCHASING WILL DELAY PAYMENT. Packing slip must accompany each shipment.

Under the lllinois Local Government Prompt Payment Act, all approved invoices are processed within 30 days. It
shall be understood that the cash discount period will extend to the date that invoices are paid.

TERMS: Ifterms are other than stated on this order, please advise Director of Purchasing.

NON PERFORMANCE: Time is of the essence for completion of this order. Buyer reserves the right to cancel this

order or any portion hereof if delivery or performance is not made within specified time. Seller agrees 10 notify Director
of Purchasing of any delay in shipment.

MARKING SHIPMENT: All packages, etc., MUST be marked with our order number and ordering department name io
assure timely payment.

QUALITY AND INSPECTION: City reserves the right to inspect all shipments after delivery and to reject any material
which may be defective or not in accordance with specifications as to quality or performance.

SHIPMENT: Deliveries will be refused if not sent to "Ship To" address.

PATENTS/COPYRIGHTS: By accepting this order you agree to defend, protect and save harmless the City of
Aurora, lllinois its successors, assigns, and customers and the user of its products against all suits in law, orin equity, and

from all damage claims and demands for actual or alleged infringements of the United States, or foreign letters patent,
by reason of the use of articles hereby ordered.

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY: Seller agrees to comply with all rules and regulations pertaining to Local

Government Public Contracts adopted by the State of lllinois and the City of Aurora. The City of Aurora is an equal
opportunity employer.

OSHA: Equipment and material delivered shall be in accordance with OSHA Rules and Regulations in effect at the
time of the order.

ADA:Vendor shall be in compliance with current applicable regulations of the Americans with Disabilities Act.
Contractor shall be in compliance with the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act where applicable.

TOXIC SUBSTANCE DISCLOSURE TO EMPLOYEES ACT: All vendors must comply with the requirements of the

Toxic Substance Disclosure to Employees Act, for any materials supplied and covered by said act. Material Safety
Data Sheets (MSDS) shall be provided with each shipment at time of delivery.

Any act done or omitted to be done by the seller in violation or disregard of the foregoing terms and conditions shall
not be binding upon the purchase nor shall the purchaser be responsible for any damage or loss to the seller arising
out of, or in consequence of any such act or omission.

REVISED DATE 11/14 EMD



198J1U03 ) JO FIEIS
5005940000002 8p0J DeNU0]

00'90L'95: $ 00U £Z) B34 |3
00'9E5'8T 5 [ uon 1)
00'SES'ELT = 1E30L YWOW T8
00°'VES 6 § 10l \puoy 8
co.whmﬁm B6'8S 00T'T 13501 43d 2D T uUe|d SIEO 40} S3puajag TAW NS 339 Andag 65 GO +0000-Z228

YIuoWy Jad [e30] IO 4ad adlid Jiuf papaaN A0 aliep wajj # 1ed "94

S0988pS NOQ JawoIsn)
S|y e10INe@[uosIapuy |1ew3

TZ/0E/1T vonendxy uosiapuy yar }EII0)
6E0TL98

# Jusw||oiug # 210ND Auedwo)

6EOTL9BH V3

WO ||op@AS|Yone| ASupAs
133BUB JUNOIY SIEM]OS %gg
ojjpwaa vAiyiey ) -
713Q 0} passaJIppe aq 0} spasu Od Ayl




